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	Somerset Valley YMCA 

Strong Kids Invitational 
Raritan Valley Community College
October 13th and 14th,  2012
Short Course Meet

Hosted by

Somerset Valley YMCA

	Date of Meet:
	Saturday and Sunday, October 13th and 14th, 2012

	Location:
	Site:       Raritan Valley Community College
            107 Old Route 28
             North Branch, NJ  08876
Facility: The pool is a 25 yard, 6-lane pool.  The pool uses pedestal-style starting blocks, non-turbulent lane lines, touch pads and a Colorado Timing system.  The depth at the starting blocks is approximately 12 feet and the depth at the turning end is 3.5 Feet.  The college gymnasium is NOT available during the meet for seating. 

	Meet Director:
	Nancy Ziatyk –      Email:        meetdirector@svynj.org

	Meet Referee:
	Perry Novak –       Email:        perrynovak@optonline.net

	Meet Safety Coordinator:
	Jim Temple –        Email:       james.temple@nsn.com

	Entry Coordinator:
	Elizabeth Stoddard, 6 Norz Drive, Hillsborough, NJ 08844
· (908) 930-5676
· meetentries@svynj.org
· Best time to contact: evenings

	Entry Deadline:
	· Entry Deadline Date:  October 5, 2012
· Entries must be emailed to meetentries@svynj.org.
· You will receive a confirmation that entries have been received.

· Team entries will not be considered accepted unless the waiver and entry fees have been received.

· Meet Entries will be taken until the meet is full. 
· The waiver must accompany payment and must be received before the start of the meet.
· Payment for meet entries to be mailed to: Joseph DelBuono; 14 Deer Path, Hillsborough, NJ 08844
· It is not necessary to use overnight or express mail to send hard copy and check, which are sent in support of an e-mailed entry.

	Meet Format

Waiver:
	The host club has the right to change the format of the meet: 
· To allow more swimmers to swim.
· To conform to facility capacity limits or for facility safety concerns.

· To condense the meet into a shorter time frame.
The host club will communicate any format changes to the participating clubs a minimum of 5 days prior to the start of the meet. 

	Internet Website Posting:
	Pre-Meet Information posted on website.

· Meet Information will be posted at www.svynj.org
· Downloadable Hy-Tek Events list (HYV.file) will be posted on the website.

· List Teams whose entries have been received.

· List Updated meet schedule.

· List Warm-up Schedule and Timing Assignments.
Post-Meet Information posted on website.

· Downloadable Results (CL2 file)

· Downloadable Individual Team Results (CL2 file)

· Meet Results

	Coaches Eligibility:
	· All coaches “on the deck” must be members of YMCA Swimming.

· Coaches must show valid coaching card for entrance to facility.

· Coaches must show coaching card before picking up any meet information or scratch sheets.

· Coaches must have coaching card visible at all times while on deck.

· Coaches must have a visible coach’s card when entering hospitality area or when asking for food at concessions. 

	Swimmer Eligibility:
	· All swimmers must be listed on a team’s official entry form to be eligible to participate in this swim meet in any events including relays.

· Age Groups that will be offered.

· Saturday:  11 and Over Open Distance Events 
· Sunday:  8/under, 9/10, 11/12, 13/14 and 15/over Individual and Relay Events

· Individual and Relay Limits:

· Swimmers may enter any number of events on Saturday; however, a swimmer may NOT swim more than 700 yards in total.  If a swimmer is entered in the 500 freestyle or 400 IM, they may enter only one other 200 distance; OR a swimmer may enter all three 200 distance events.
· Swimmers may enter and compete in 3 individual events and 1 relay on Sunday.

· Age for this meet is:  December 1, 2012
· All participating swimmers must be YMCA Members. 
· Open distance events may be heat limited depending on number of entries received.  Any splash fees paid towards events that become heat limited and therefore resulting in the entry being revoked, will be refunded.

	Meet Format:
	· 2012/2013 YMCA Swimming Rules will be in effect.

· This meet will be run as a Timed Final meet for all age groups

	Meet Schedule:
	· The building will not open until 30 minutes before the start of warm-ups.
· There will be one split session on Saturday and two sessions on Sunday.

	Meet Schedule:

	Saturday, October 13, 2012
	Warm-up
	Start

	Session #1a
	11/Over Open Distance Events – Timed Finals
	  12:30 p.m.
	  1:35 p.m.

	Session #1b
	11/Over 500 freestyle – Timed Finals
	TBD
	TBD

	Sunday October 14, 2012
	Warm-up
	Start

	Session #2
	8/under, 9/10  Events – Timed Finals
	7:00 a.m.
	8:10 a.m.

	Session #3
	11/12 Events – Timed Finals
	TBD 
	TBD

	Session #4
	13/Over Events - Timed finals
	 TBD
	TBD

	ALL TIMES ARE APPROXIMATE, will be finalized no later than October 6, 2012

	Warm-up Procedures:
	· All teams will be given a minimum twenty minutes of warm-ups.

· Each team, at their discretion may use the last 5 minutes of warm-up in their lane for starts/sprints. 

· All swimmers are entitled to a fair and comparable warm-up.   
· All swimmers must enter the pool from the starting end of the pool.

· All general warm-up lanes will swim in a counterclockwise direction.

· Coaches are responsible for swimmers in their warm up lanes.

· Block starts during warm ups are only allowed if swimmers are exiting the water at the far end of the pool.

	Entry Times:
	ENTRY TIMES MUST BE IN YARDS.  Please use an estimated time rather than an NT so that we can time out the meet!  Athlete rosters as an attached file are requested.  

	Check-In:
	· All check-in sheets must be turned into the scoring table 45 minutes before the start of each session.  Swimmers that are swimming will have a line through their name.  Swimmers that are being scratched must follow USA Swimming Scratch procedures 

	Starts:
	· Fly-over starts MAY be used.

	Relays
	· Relays will be swum as first events in Sessions 2,3, and 4
· All relays must have the four (4) names listed and in the correct order for the relay to be eligible.

· Coaches must turn in completed relay cards to the scoring table 45 minutes before the start of the session (relays are the first events)

	500 Freestyle
(Session 1b)
	· Host team reserves the right to limit entries in this session.  If entries are limited the individual entry fee will be refunded.
· This event will have a positive check-in.

· Heats will be swum fastest to slowest.
· Heats will alternate women and men.  Heats may be combined to consolidate a heat.
· Swimmer must provide counters and timers.  Timers are strongly encouraged to provide their own watches. 

	Audio/Visual Recording Statement
	Use of audio or visual recording devices, including a cell phone, is not permitted in changing areas, rest rooms, or locker rooms.

	Awards:
	· No awards will be provided. 

	Scoring:
	· This meet will not be scored

	Entry Fees:
	· Individual Entry Fee:  $4.00

· Relay Entry Fee:  $12.00

· Make checks payable to:  SVYMCA

	Admissions and Programs:
	· Admission: $6.00 per Session. (Session 1a and 1b are ONE session)
· Bleacher seating is available in the pool. Deck will be limited to swimmers, coaches, timers and officials.
· No chairs, coolers, large bags or any other large items will be allowed in the spectator seating area.
· Heat sheets will be available for $4.00 per session.  

	Entries:
	· Team entries must be submitted by E-mail to: meetentries@svynj.org  When e-mailing your entries, please put ‘Strong Kids Invitational 2012’ in the subject line

· The meet entry coordinator will respond to e-mail entries within 48 hours.  If you do not receive an e-mail response within 48 hours, assume that your email has not been received. It then becomes the e-mailer’s responsibility to make sure that the host club's meet entry coordinator receives the e-mail.  If you do not receive an e-mail response, you must contact the entry coordinator by email or phone or mail in your entries.

· An Entry Summary with a signed Swimming waiver and a check must follow each e-mailed entry.

· Deck entries may be accepted at the meet director’s discretion. The deck entry fee will be $5.00 per individual event and $20.00 for a Relay entry. Swimmers not previously entered in the meet must provide proof of current YMCA Membership
· Coaches wishing to deck enter a swimmer should report to the computer table and contact meet director.

· NO Un-attached swimmers will be allowed to be deck entered.  

	Results:
	· Real Time Results will be available @ www.svynj.org. 

	Host Club

Responsibilities:
	· The host club will have stopwatches available for volunteers helping to time except for Session 1a - 500 freestyle.
· The host club will create a warm-up schedule that will be fair and equitable to all teams.  This warm-up schedule will be posted on the website www.svynj.org no later than 3 days before the meet.

· The host club will create timing assignments that are fair and equitable with as many teams participating as possible. These timing assignments will be posted on the website: www.svynj.org no later than 3 days before the meet.

	Participating Club

Responsibilities:
	· Participating clubs must help with timing assignments.  Timing assignments will be e-mailed to participating clubs and posted on the swim meet website: www.svynj.org  72-hours prior to the meet.

· Participating club parents must stay off the pool deck except for timing or officiating assignments.

· Participating clubs must help with officiating.

· Clubs not meeting Participating Responsibilities MAY have their swimmers scratched from the meet at the Meet Directors discretion.

	Vendor/ Concessions:
	· A vendor may be available for swimming equipment.
· Concessions will be provided by host team.

	Hotels:
	There are no hotels in the immediate area.  If hotel arrangements are needed, please send a note to  meetdirector@svynj.org.


Somerset Valley YMCA

Strong Kids Invitational Order of Events
	Session 1a, Saturday October 13, 2012
	Warmup: 12:30 PM

	    Ages 11 and Over Open Distance Events
	Start: 1:35 PM

	GIRLS EVENT #
	AGE
	EVENT
	BOYS EVENT #

	1
	11 & Over
	400 IM
	2

	3
	11 & Over
	200 Breast
	4

	5
	11 & Over
	200 Fly
	6

	7
	11 & Over
	200 Back
	8

	
	
	
	

	Session 1b, Saturday October 13, 2012
	Warmup: TBD

	  Ages 11 and Over 500 Freestyle
	Start: TBD

	GIRLS EVENT #
	AGE
	EVENT
	BOYS EVENT #

	9
	11 & Over
	500 Free
	10


Note:  A swimmer may only swim a MAXIMUM of 700 yards during Session 1a/1b.  If a swimmer is entered in either the 400 IM or 500 freestyle they may only enter ONE additional distance event.  If a swimmer is NOT entered in either the 400IM or 500 freestyle they MAY enter up to THREE 200 yard distance events.

The 500 freestyle MAY be heat limited based on number of entries.
	Session 2, Sunday October 14, 2012
	Warmup: 7:00 AM

	    Ages 8 & under and 9-10 
	Start 8:10 AM

	GIRLS EVENT #
	AGE
	EVENT
	BOYS EVENT #

	11
	8 & Under
	100 Free Relay
	12

	13
	9-10
	200 Free Relay
	14

	15
	8 & Under
	25 Free
	16

	17
	9/10
	50 Free
	18

	19
	8 & Under
	100 IM
	20

	21
	9/10
	100 IM
	22

	23
	8 & Under
	25 Fly
	24

	25
	9/10
	50 Fly
	26

	27
	8 & Under
	25 Back
	28

	29
	9/10
	50 Back
	30

	31
	8 & Under
	25 Breast
	32

	33
	9/10
	50 Breast
	34

	35
	8 & Under
	50 Free
	36

	37
	9/10
	100 Free
	38


	Session 3, Sunday October 14, 2012
	Warmup: TBD

	    Ages   11-12
	Start : TBD

	GIRLS EVENT #
	AGE
	EVENT
	BOYS EVENT #

	39
	11/12
	200 Free  Relay
	40

	41
	11/12
	50 Free
	42

	43
	11/12
	200 IM
	44

	45
	11/12
	50 Fly
	46

	47
	11/12
	50 Back
	48

	49
	11/12
	50 Breast
	50

	51
	11/12
	100 Free
	52


	Session 4, Sunday October 14, 2012
	Warmup: TBD

	Ages 13-14, 15 & Over 
	Start: TBD

	GIRLS EVENT #
	AGE
	EVENT
	BOYS EVENT #

	53
	Open
	200 Free  Relay
	54

	55
	13-14
	200 IM
	56

	57
	15 & Over
	200 IM
	58

	59
	13-14
	50 Free
	60

	61
	15 & Over
	50 Free
	62

	63
	13-14
	100 Breast
	64

	65
	15 & Over
	100 Breast
	66

	67
	13-14
	100 Free
	68

	69
	15 & Over
	100 Free
	70

	71
	13-14
	100 Fly
	72

	73
	15 & Over
	100 Fly
	74

	75
	13-14
	100 Back
	76

	77
	15 & Over
	100 Back
	78

	79
	13-14
	200 Free
	80

	81
	15 & Over
	200 Free
	82


Somerset Valley YMCA
Strong Kids Invitational 2012
Entry Summary

Team Code: _______________ Team Name: _____________________________________

Name(s) of Coaches:
_____________________________________________________




_____________________________________________________




_____________________________________________________

Team Mailing Address:
_____________________________________________________




_____________________________________________________




_____________________________________________________

E-mail Address:

_____________________________________________________

Contact Person Regarding Entries:
_________________________________________

Phone Number:
____________________   E-mail: ____________________________

Officials:   1.  __________________________  2.  ____________________________

Entry Fee Summary

Number of Individual Events: 
__________   X   $4.00 =
_________________

Number of Relays: 

__________   X  $12.00 = 
_________________

 




      Total      =
_________________

Make checks payable to SVYMCA
Entries are due by Oct 5th, 2012
Submit checks to:

Joseph DelBuono
SVY-STPO Treasurer

14 Deer Path

Hillsborough, NJ  
E-mail entries to:

meetentries@svynj.org
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